ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

- Y

Allen Wrench

(Included)

2 - People
Recommended

000 ©

EASY DIFFICULT

The Assembly Rating is a
5-point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.

VERSION # 21-02-04

1/8



7~ \ CHFCK

21/ 8



3/8



ASSEMBLY
AND
CARE ADVICE

A FAILURE TO FOLLOW T .OW MAY
RESULT IN INJURY ANL NAGE.

4

{/[IN] = |
Position each part correctly Turn clockwise to tighten and
and insert screws or bolts into only tighten when step is
their respective holes. completed or when instructed
to do so.

Use

orp

Sele g
scre re
hani

WYT) T i

Save the instructions and store After two weeks, check and
any supplied tools for later tighten any loose hardware and
maintenance. repeat again every six months
thereafter.
IT IS THE USER'S RESPONSIBILITY TC URE. THE HARDWARE MAY LOOSEN
OVER TIME AND MAY CAUSE THE FUR "AND UNABLE TO SUPPORTITS
INTENDED WEIGHT CAPACITY. THIS M i AND MAY CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY.

418



END TABLE

@1pc @ 1pc @4pcs

<> =

Glass Top Shelf Stand

@ 8pcs 8pcs 8pcs 1pc
O O —

Bolt 1/4"x5/8” Lock Washer 1/4"  Flat Washer 1/4”  Allen Wrench M4

4pcs 4pcs 4pcs 1pc

Bolt 5/16"x1-1/2" Lock Washer 5/16” Flat Washer 5/16”  Allen Wrench M5

4pcs

L-Bracket

Base

4pcs

Threaded Stud

5/8



IS packed In 2 cases

2 2 sl = g
o §:0: @%@
©
= . ~ 3 8
17 0 3] IS/ o a
T < 8 mwAO%. mAAﬂM X
W‘8©8 = X,.QE o
S x b @] XY T *
9 Wa VR[F
4
T oo/ X /
S |
Y \
— N ™
H I Y X
o
c o)
jel — u— o o
© ) ) ) ®
c 2 e = ©
[®)] K (@) o)) m
(7] o
)

Carton

6/8



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1

Part@ xtpc
Part @ xapcs

Hardware x8pcs
Hardware x8pcs
Hardware x8pcs
Hardware x4pcs

Part @) x1pc

Hardware x4pcs

Hardware @) x4pcs

Hardwarex4pcs

l.  Align the base (#4) with the pre-
drilled holes on the stands (#3).

lI.  Prepare 4 bolt assemblies by
inserting FIRST the lock washer
(#H) onto the bolt (#G) and then
the flat washer (#1) onto the
SAME bolt (#G), in that order.

lll. Insert the bolt assemblies
through the base (#4) and
secure those bolts using the
Allen wrench (#J) to lock them
with the stands (#3).

Prepare 8 bolt assemblies by
inserting FIRST the lock washer
(#B) onto the bolt (#A) and then
the flat washer (#C) onto the
SAME bolt (#A), in that order.
Align the long sides of the 4 L-
brackets (#E) with the pre-drilled
holes on the shelf (#2). Insert 4
bolt assemblies through the long
sides of the L-brackets (#E) and
secure those bolts using the
Allen wrench (#D) to lock them
with the shelf (#2).

Align the 4 stands (#3) with the
short sides of the 4 L-brackets
(#E) assembled on the shelf
(#2). Insert 4 bolt assemblies
through the short sides of the L-
brackets (#E) and secure those
bolts using the Allen wrench
(#D) to lock them with the
stands (#3).

718



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

3 Insert the 4 threaded studs (#F) into the top
Hardware@) xapcs #K of the stands (#3). Then insert the 4 spacers
H ardware@ X4pcs (#K) onto the 4 threaded studs (#F).

Partx1pc

|.  Carefully place and center
the glass top (#1) over the
spacers (#K).

[I.  Make sure the table is
rested on a flat surface
and does not feel loose or
wobbly. If it does, double
check that the
bolts/screws are secured
and properly tightened.

8/8



	01.pdf
	02.pdf
	03.pdf
	05.pdf
	06.pdf
	07.pdf
	2.pdf
	07.pdf




